Management shall audit books annually. 

Section 2.  Management shall designate the bank or banks in which  
    Club funds shall be deposited. 

Section 3.  Management shall have the authority to make emergency 
    expenditures not to exceed $999.99 (nine hundred ninety-     
    nine dollars and ninety-nine cents) between regular monthly 
    membership meetings, with the exception of a catastrophic 
    emergency. 

Section 4.  Any expenditure in excess of $1000.00 (one thousand)  
    dollars must be presented at a regular monthly membership